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Lara Freishtat - HR Masters NYU
Associate Director HR Business 

Partner, Boston, MA
lara.freishtat@merck.com

Barbara Schlingmann-Molina PhD in molecular biology Leibniz University of Hannover
Senior Scientist, West Point, 

PA
Barbara.schlingmann-molina@merck.com

Jennifer Piesvaux
MS microbiology and 
molecular virology; BS 

Biology
Thomas Jefferson University

Assoc. Princ Scientist, Boston, 
MA

Jennifer_piesvaux@merck.com

Aditya Desai Ph.D. University of Sheffield
Senior Scientist II, South San 

Francisco, CA
Aditya.desai@merck.com or 

https://www.linkedin.com/in/adityajdesai

Senthil Perumal Ph.D. Wesleyan University
Associate Principal Scientist, 

South San Francisco, CA
senthil.perumal@merck.com

Milena Bastos Furtado PhD University of New South Wales
Associate Principal Scientist, 

South San Francisco, CA
https://www.linkedin.com › milena-b-

furtado-a35ba89b

Greg O'Donnell MS Biology Villanova University
Associate Principal Scientist, 

West Point, PA
gregory_odonnell@merck.com

Pam Shen
PhD, Medical Sciences: 
Infection and Immunity

McMaster University
Senior Scientist, West Point, 

PA
Shen, Pam <peiheng.shen@merck.com

Steve Carroll Ph.D. Caltech
Executive Director, West Point, 

PA
steve_carroll@merck.com

Xiaoyan Zhou MD, PhD
Tongji Medical University and 

University of Freiburg
Principal Scientist, Kenilworth, 

NJ
Linkedin.com/in/xiaoyan-zhou-3533808a

William Monis PhD U Mass Medical School Senior Scientist, Boston, MA
William.Monis@merck.com or William J. 

Monis | LinkedIn

 Joseph Osinubi
Applied Molecular Biology 

and Biotechnology
U of Delaware

Associate Scientist, West 
Point, PA

Oluwaseun.osinubi@merck.com or 
linkedin.com/in/joseph-osinubi/ 

 Shih Lin (Lynda) Goh PhD Cornell University
 Senior Scientist, West Point, 

PA
shih.lin.goh@merck.com

Samanthi Perera PH.D. Brandeis University
Associate Principal Scientist, 

Boston, MA
samanthi_perera@merck.com

Gregory Adam PhD 
The Scripps Research Inst., La 

Jolla
Director, West Point, PA gregory_adam@merck.com


